Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/13/2023 2:00:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$28,691,848.00
$0.00
$5,713,402.00
$148,500.00
$34,553,750.00

$20,550,006.00
$4,561,196.00
$3,212,148.00
$2,543,667.00
$1,444,317.00
$0.00

$0.00
$721,145.00
$33,032,479.00

$579,439.00
$1,970,079.00
($1,390,640.00)

$130,631.00
$3,208,844.11
$3,339,475.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$16,526,260.87
$400.00
$4,749,995.30
$223,664.38
$21,500,320.55

$13,602,541.98
$2,991,881.74
$1,524,176.04
$1,536,578.16
$1,150,490.82
$260,580.25
$0.00
$442,243.93
$21,508,492.92

$320,663.90
$1,070,183.83
($749,519.93)

($757,692.30)
$3,280,113.85
$2,522,421.55

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,165,587.13)
$400.00
($963,406.70)
$75,164.38
($13,053,429.45)

$6,947,464.02
$1,569,314.26
$1,687,971.96
$1,007,088.84
$293,826.18
($260,580.25)
$0.00
$278,901.07
$11,523,986.08

($258,775.10)
$899,895.17
$641,120.07

($888,323.30)
$71,269.74
($817,053.56)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$19,035,613.83
$1,359,865.00
$94,000.00
$20,489,478.83

$4,759,875.54
$1,181,627.62
$2,024,532.29
$4,150,298.00
$477,157.00
$4,767,470.00
$0.00
$3,604,268.38
$20,965,228.83

$1,182,250.00
$58,450.00
$1,123,800.00

$648,050.00
$1,673,973.97
$2,322,023.97

Actual

$0.00
$5,206,055.87
$1,205,893.43
$40,002.48
$6,451,951.78

$2,111,553.13
$489,096.45
$617,012.97
$2,929,908.46
$132,583.60
$326,045.25
$0.00
$644,352.84
$7,250,552.70

$529,727.49
$56,682.37
$473,045.12

($325,555.80)
$2,605,142.98
$2,279,587.18

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($13,829,557.96)
($153,971.57)
($53,997.52)
($14,037,527.05)

$2,648,322.41
$692,531.17
$1,407,519.32
$1,220,389.54
$344,573.40
$4,441,424.75
$0.00
$2,959,915.54
$13,714,676.13

($652,522.51)
$1,767.63
($650,754.88)

($973,605.80)
$931,169.01
($42,436.79)
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