## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	.,		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$28,691,848.00	\$16,526,260.87	(\$12,165,587.13)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$19,035,613.83	\$5,206,055.87	(\$13,829,557.96)
Local Sources	\$5,713,402.00	\$4,749,995.30	(\$963,406.70)	\$1,359,865.00	\$1,205,893.43	(\$153,971.57)
Other Sources	\$148,500.00	\$223,664.38	\$75,164.38	\$94,000.00	\$40,002.48	(\$53,997.52)
Total Revenues:	\$34,553,750.00	\$21,500,320.55	(\$13,053,429.45)	\$20,489,478.83	\$6,451,951.78	(\$14,037,527.05)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$20,550,006.00	\$13,602,541.98	\$6,947,464.02	\$4,759,875.54	\$2,111,553.13	\$2,648,322.41
Instructional Support Services	\$4,561,196.00	\$2,991,881.74	\$1,569,314.26	\$1,181,627.62	\$489,096.45	\$692,531.17
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,212,148.00	\$1,524,176.04	\$1,687,971.96	\$2,024,532.29	\$617,012.97	\$1,407,519.32
Auxiliary Services	\$2,543,667.00	\$1,536,578.16	\$1,007,088.84	\$4,150,298.00	\$2,929,908.46	\$1,220,389.54
General Administrative Services	\$1,444,317.00	\$1,150,490.82	\$293,826.18	\$477,157.00	\$132,583.60	\$344,573.40
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$260,580.25	(\$260,580.25)	\$4,767,470.00	\$326,045.25	\$4,441,424.75
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$721,145.00	\$442,243.93	\$278,901.07	\$3,604,268.38	\$644,352.84	\$2,959,915.54
Total Expenditures:	\$33,032,479.00	\$21,508,492.92	\$11,523,986.08	\$20,965,228.83	\$7,250,552.70	\$13,714,676.13
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$579,439.00	\$320,663.90	(\$258,775.10)	\$1,182,250.00	\$529,727.49	(\$652,522.51)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,970,079.00	\$1,070,183.83	\$899,895.17	\$58,450.00	\$56,682.37	\$1,767.63
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,390,640.00)	(\$749,519.93)	\$641,120.07	\$1,123,800.00	\$473,045.12	(\$650,754.88)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$130,631.00	(\$757,692.30)	(\$888,323.30)	\$648,050.00	(\$325,555.80)	(\$973,605.80)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,208,844.11	\$3,280,113.85	\$71,269.74	\$1,673,973.97	\$2,605,142.98	\$931,169.01
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,339,475.11	\$2,522,421.55	(\$817,053.56)	\$2,322,023.97	\$2,279,587.18	(\$42,436.79)
_						

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.